*Corresponding author. Tel.: +6689 516 4594
Email address: ridtirud@gmail.com; Charoenchai.ri@rmuti.ac.th
doi: 10.14456/kkuenj.2016.152
KKU ENGINEERING JOURNAL 2016;43(S3):446-450                                                                                                        Research Article
                    KKU Engineering Journal
Development of high performance concrete containing high calcium fly ash
Charoenchai Ridtirud*1), Patcharapol Posi1) and Prinya Chindaprasirt2)

C100W0.29SP0FA0
Flow control line
Slump control line
Figure 2 Influence of w/c on workability
KKU ENGINEERING JOURNAL 2016;43(S3)                                                                                                                                                                              448
Table 4 Mix proportions
W/C Cement Sand
Coarse
aggregate
3/4
Coarse
aggregate
3/8
Water Superplasticizer Fly Ash
   (kg/m3)
C100W0.35SP0FA0 0.35 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 203.00 0 0
C100W0.29SP0FA0 0.29 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 168.20 0 0
C100W0.29SP0FA0 0.29 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 168.20 0 0
C100W0.29SP1.0FA0 0.29 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 168.20 5.80 0
C100W0.29SP1.2FA0 0.29 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 168.20 7.00 0
C100W0.26SP1.6FA0 0.26 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 150.80 9.30 0
C100W0.24SP1.7FA0 0.24 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 139.20 9.86 0
C100W0.22SP1.9FA0 0.22 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 127.60 11.02 0
C100W0.24SP1.7FA0 0.24 522.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 125.28 8.87 0
C90W0.25SP1.9FA0 0.25 522.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 130.50 9.92 0
C80W0.26SP2.2FA0 0.26 464.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 120.64 10.21 0
C70W0.29SP2.5FA0 0.29 406.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 117.74 10.15 0
C60W0.32SP2.9FA0 0.32 348.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 111.36 10.09 0
C50W0.35SP3.4FA0 0.35 290.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 101.50 9.86 0
C100W0.23SP1.7FA15 0.23 580.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 133.40 9.86 87
C90W0.24SP1.9FA15 0.24 522.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 125.28 9.92 78.3
C80W0.24SP2.2FA15 0.24 464.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 111.36 10.21 69.6
C70W0.26SP2.5FA15 0.26 406.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 105.56 10.15 60.9
C60W0.30SP2.9FA15 0.30 348.00 590.00 588.00 392.00 104.40 10.09 52.2